S
p
ir
a
l
C
ir
c

D
L
Ordering example:
GI SR 200
Material
Code
Dimension D
Dimensions and Wall Thickness
Standard
Diameter
(mm)
Circumference
πd
(m)
Area
πd2/4
(m2)
Materials Thickness (mm) Standard
Length
(mm)
GI SS304, 316 AL
100 0.314 0.008 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
125 0.393 0.012 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
140 0.440 0.015 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
150 0.471 0.018 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
160 0.503 0.020 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
180 0.565 0.025 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
200 0.628 0.031 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
224 0.704 0.039 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
250 0.785 0.049 0.5 0.5 1.0 3000
280 0.880 0.062 0.6 0.6 1.0 3000
300* 0.942 0.071 0.6 0.6 1.0 3000
315* 0.990 0.078 0.6 0.6 1.0 3000
355* 1.115 0.099 0.6 0.6 1.0 3000
400* 1.257 0.126 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
450* 1.414 0.159 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
500* 1.571 0.196 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
550* 1.728 0.238 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
560* 1.759 0.246 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
600* 1.885 0.283 0.7 0.7 1.0 3000
630* 1.979 0.312 0.8 0.8 1.0 3000
650* 2.042 0.332 0.8 0.8 1.0 3000
710* 2.231 0.392 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
750* 2.356 0.442 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
800* 2.513 0.503 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
850* 2.670 0.567 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
900* 2.827 0.636 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
950* 2.985 0.709 0.8 0.8 1.2 3000
1000* 3.142 0.785 0.8 0.8 1.5 3000
1050* 3.299 0.866 0.8 0.8 1.5 3000
1100* 3.456 0.950 0.8 0.8 1.5 3000
1120* 3.519 0.985 1.0 1.0 1.5 3000
1150* 3.613 1.039 1.0 1.0 1.5 3000
1200* 3.770 1.131 1.0 1.0 1.5 3000
1250* 3.927 1.227 1.0 1.0 1.5 3000
1300* 4.084 1.327 1.0 1.0 2.0 3000
1350* 4.241 1.431 1.0 1.0 2.0 3000
1400* 4.398 1.539 1.0 1.0 2.0 3000
1450* 4.555 1.651 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
1500* 4.712 1.767 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
1600* 5.027 2.011 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
1700* 5.340 2.270 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
1800* 5.655 2.545 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
1900* 5.969 2.835 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
2000* 6.283 3.142 1.2 1.2 2.0 3000
2300* 7.226 4.155 1.5
N.A. N.A.
3000
2500* 7.854 4.909 2.0 3000
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn

• L: Standard Length 1200mm
With Outturned Stiffening Corrugation
Ordering example:
GI CSD 200
Material
Code
Dimension D
Li Li
D
L
Dimensions and Wall Thickness
Standard
Diameter
(mm)
Circumference
πd
(m)
Area
πd2/4
(m2)
Li
nom
(mm)
Materials Thickness (mm)
GI SS304, 316 AL
100 0.314 0.008 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
125 0.393 0.012 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
140 0.440 0.015 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
150 0.471 0.018 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
160 0.503 0.020 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
180 0.565 0.025 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
200 0.628 0.031 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
224 0.704 0.039 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
250 0.785 0.049 50 0.6 0.6 1.0
280 0.880 0.062 50 0.7 0.7 1.0
300 0.942 0.071 50 0.7 0.7 1.0
315 0.990 0.078 50 0.7 0.7 1.0
355 1.115 0.099 50 0.7 0.7 1.0
400 1.257 0.126 50 0.8 0.8 1.0
450 1.414 0.159 50 0.8 0.8 1.2
500 1.571 0.196 50 0.8 0.8 1.2
550 1.728 0.238 50 0.8 0.8 1.2
560 1.759 0.246 50 0.8 0.8 1.2
600 1.885 0.283 50 0.8 0.8 1.2
630 1.979 0.312 50 1.0 1.0 1.2
650 2.042 0.332 50 1.0 1.0 1.2
710 2.231 0.392 50 1.0 1.0 1.5
750 2.356 0.442 50 1.0 1.0 1.5
800 2.513 0.503 50 1.0 1.0 1.5
850 2.670 0.567 50 1.0 1.0 1.5
900 2.827 0.636 50 1.0 1.0 1.5
950 2.985 0.709 50 1.0 1.0 2.0
1000 3.142 0.785 50 1.0 1.0 2.0
1050 3.299 0.866 50 1.0 1.0 2.0
1100 3.456 0.950 50 1.0 1.0 2.0
1120 3.519 0.985 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1150 3.613 1.039 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1200 3.770 1.131 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1250 3.927 1.227 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1300 4.084 1.327 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1350 4.241 1.431 50 1.2 1.2 2.0
1400 4.398 1.539 100 1.2 1.2 2.0
• To ± 2500 Pa (Galvanized)
• To ± 2500 Pa (Stainless Steel 304, 316)
• To ± 500 Pa (Aluminum)
Green Care Standard Specifications
Circular Straight Duct
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn

• CSDS
• L: Standard Length: 1200mm
Ordering example:
GI CSDS 200
Material
A                                 Code
Concentric Reducer
• RCLL
• L = D1  - D2
• Minimum Length 100mm, Maximum Length 400mm
Ordering example:
GI RCLL 200 150
Material
Code
Dimension D2
Eccentric Reducer
• CLL
• L = D1  - D2
• Minimum Length 100mm, Maximum Length 400mm
D1
D2
L
Ordering example:
GI CLL 200 150
Material
Code
C                           Dimension D1
Reducing Segmented Bend
• RSB
D2
Ordering example:
GI RSB 200 150
D1
Material
Code
Dimension D2
Bend 15°- Lockseamed
• BFL15°
• Standard 2-Gore
R=D
D
Ordering example:
GI BFL15° 200
Material
E                               Code
Bend 22.5°- Lockseamed
• BFL22.5°
• Standard 2-Gore
R=D
D
Ordering example:
GI BFL22.5° 200
Material
Dimension D
D1 D2
L
D
L
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn
Factory: 117 Vo Van Bich, Hamlet 11, Tan Thanh Dong Commune, Cu Chi District, HCM City
7
Circular Ducts (Single Wall)
Fittings
As per: - SMACNA (2nd Edition-1995) See Page 3.1
- SMACNA (3rd Edition-2005) See Page 3.1
FITTINGS -SINGLE WALL
H Code
Dimension D
J Code
Dimension D
Mitered Elbows
Duct Velocity
R/D Ratio Number of Mitered Pieces
Centerline Radius to
Duct Diameter
90° 60° 45°
Up to 1000 fpm (5mps) 0.6 4 3 3
1001 to 1500 fpm (5 to 7.5mps) 1.0 4 3 3
above 1500 fpm (7.5mps) 1.5 5 4 3
Bend 30°- Lockseamed
• BFL30°
• Standard 2-Gore
Ordering example:
GI BFL30° 200
Material
G                              Code
Bend 45°- Lockseamed
• BFL45°
• Standard 3-Gore
Ordering example:
GI BFL45° 200
Material
Dimension D
Bend 60°- Lockseamed
• BFL60°
• Standard 3-Gore
R=D
Ordering example:
D                                                                      GI BFL60° 200
Material
I                                 Code
Bend 90°- Lockseamed
• BFL90°
• Standard 4-Gore
R=D
Ordering example:
D                                                                   GI BFL90° 200
Material
Dimension D
R=D
D
R=D
D
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn
Factory: 117 Vo Van Bich, Hamlet 11, Tan Thanh Dong Commune, Cu Chi District, HCM City
8
Circular Ducts (Single Wall)
Fittings
As per: - SMACNA (2nd Edition-1995) See Pages 3.11/3.12
- SMACNA (3rd Edition-2005) See Pages 3.30/3.31
FITTINGS -SINGLE WALL
L Code
Dimension D3
N Offset OFF
Dimension D2
GI XCL 200 100 100
Dimension D1
Dimension D2 Dimension D3
Twin Segment Bend
• TSB
Ordering example:
GI TSB 200 150 150
Material
Code
Dimension D1
K                            Dimension D2
2 Segment Bend 90°
• 2SB90°
Ordering example:
GI 2SB90° 200
Material
Dimension D
Bend 90° Lockseamed with Branch
• BFLB90°
D2
D1                                              Ordering example:
GI BFLB90° 200 150
Material
Code
M                            Dimension D1
Circular Offset
• CO                                    L
OFF
D
Ordering example:
GI CO 200 300 500
Material
Code
Dimension D
Length L
Centric Tee Piece
• TCL
• L = D2  + 100mm
L
D2                                BL
100 to 650mm      50mm
710 to 1400mm     100mm
D1
Ordering example:
GI TCL 200 150
Material
D2                                                                         Code
O                               Dimension D1
Centric Cross Tee Piece
• XCL
• L = the longer of D2  or D3  + 100mm
D3
D2 & D3                          BL
100 to 650mm      50mm
L
710 to 1400mm     100mm
D1
Ordering example:
Material
D2
Code
P                               Dimension D2
D1
D
D3D2
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn
Factory: 117 Vo Van Bich, Hamlet 11, Tan Thanh Dong Commune, Cu Chi District, HCM City
9
Circular Ducts (Single Wall)
Fittings
As per: - SMACNA (2nd Edition-1995) See Pages 3.11/3.12
- SMACNA (3rd Edition-2005) See Pages 3.30/3.31
FITTINGS -SINGLE WALL
D2
Code2
R Dimension D2
Dimension D2
D2
Ordering example:
Dimension D1
T Dimension D3
Dimension D3
V Dimension D1
Dimension D1
L
1
mm mm
4
Centric Tee Piece 45°
• TCL45°
• L = D2  x 1.5 + 100mm
Ordering example:
GI TCL45° 200 150
D                                                                     Material
Code
Q                             Dimension D1
Centric Cross T- Piece 45°
• TCCL45°
• L = the longer of D2  or D3  x 1.5 + 100mm
D3
Ordering example:
GI TCCL45° 200 150 150
Material
Dimension D1
Dimension D3
Reducing Tee 45°
• RT45°
• L = D2  x 1.5 + 100mm
D2                                                        D2                              BL
100 to 250mm      50mm
280 to 355mm      75mm
400 to 650mm    100mm
710 to 1400mm    150mm
50                                          75
D1
mm                                       mm
D3
Ordering example:
GI RT45° 200 150 150
Reducing Cross Tee 45°
• RCT45°
• L = the longer of D2  or D3  x 1.5 + 100mm
D2 & D3                           BL
100 to 250mm      50mm
280 to 355mm      75mm
400 to 650mm    100mm
710 to 1400mm    150mm
50                                   75
D
L
D
GI RCT45° 200 150 150 150
D3
Y-Tee
• TY45°
• 30°, 45° and 60° available
• D1  = D2  = D3
D2                                                                             D3
Ordering example:
GI TY45° 200
D1
Material
U                                Code
Shoe Tee - Offset
• STO
• L = D2  + BL + 100mm
D2
D2                                  BL
100 to 200mm     100mm
225 to 355mm     175mm
45° 400 to 650mm     250mm
710 to 1400mm     300mm
50                                             50
mm                                           mm
D1
Ordering example:
GI STO 200 150
Material
Code
Dimension D2
D1
75
mm
50
mm
L
D1
D2 & D3 BL
100 to 250mm 50mm
280 to 355mm 75mm
400 to 650mm 100mm
710 to 1400mm 150mm
D2 BL
100 to 250mm 50mm
280 to 355mm 75mm
400 to 650mm 100mm
710 to 1400mm 150mm
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn
Factory: 117 Vo Van Bich, Hamlet 11, Tan Thanh Dong Commune, Cu Chi District, HCM City
Materia
Dimension D4
Dimension D2
Materia
Code
S Dimension D2
Dimension D1

750 to 1400          M10         24          50x50x5
Material: Hot Dip Galvanized Steel
Ordering example:
GI CF 200
Material
AM                                     Code
Circular Flat Flange
• CFF
• D2  = D1  + b                                                           Bolts         b x t
Dim.       N           mm
Up to 125             M6           4              25x3
150 to 250            M6           6              30x3
t
b
400 to 500            M8          12             40x4
550 to 710           M10         16             40x5
750 to 1400          M10         24             50x5
Material: Hot Dip Galvanized Steel
Ordering example:
GI CFF 200
Material
Dimension D1
mm
DD
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City
Website: www.gcse.vn - Email: me-workshop@gcse.vn
Factory: 117 Vo Van Bich, Hamlet 11, Tan Thanh Dong Commune, Cu Chi District, HCM City
400 to 500            M8          12          40x40x4
13
Circular Ducts (Single Wall)
Accessories
ACCESSORIES -SINGLE WALL
Circular Rain Cap
• CRC
• L = D + 100mm
• H = as per Air Flow
L
150
mm
40mm
Birdmesh
40mm
Ordering example:
GI CRC 200
Material
AO Code
Dimension D
Rain Cowl
• RC
• L = D + 200mm
• H1  = D/4
• H2  = D/2
H2
Ordering example:
GI RC 200
Material
AP Code
Dimension D
AR Code
Dimension D
Jet Cowl
• JC                                         D2
• L = D1  x 2                              D1
• D2  = D1  x 1.5
Birdmesh
D1 + 40mm
L
Drain
Ordering example:
GI JC 200
Material
AQ                   D1                                                        Code
Side Discharge Terminal
• SDT
D                                                        Birdmesh
45.0
Ordering example:
GI SDT 200
Material
Dimension D
L
H1
Birdmesh
D
H
D
GREEN CARE SOLUTION ENGINEERING
Office: J90 Road B5, An Phu Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City